This is a risk-based disclosure and the amounts shown would be amortised in the income statement over the duration of the portfolio.

The market value sensitivity has increased year-on-year as a result of small differences in the hedging profile of fixed mortgages.

The table below shows supplementary value sensitivity to a steepening and flattening (c.100 basis points around the three-year point)
in the yield curve. This ensures there are no unintended consequences to managing risk to parallel shifts in rates.

Lloyds Bank Group Banking activities: market value sensitivity to a steepening and flattening of the yield curve (audited)
2023 2022

Steepener
£m

Flattener
£m

Steepener
£m

Flattener
£m

Sterling  19.7  (23.6)  67.8  (78.2)

US Dollar  (3.8)  3.9  (7.6)  7.8

Euro  (4.1)  (0.9)  (7.7)  2.9

Other  0.5  (0.5)  0.1  (0.1)

Total  12.3  (21.1)  52.6  (67.6)

The table below shows the banking book net interest income sensitivity on a one to three year forward-looking basis to an
instantaneous parallel up 25, down 25, up 50 and down 50 basis points change to all interest rates.

Lloyds Bank Group Banking activities: three year net interest income sensitivity (audited)
2023 2022

Year 1
£m

Year 2
£m

Year 3
£m

Year 1
£m

Year 2
£m

Year 3
£m

Up 50bps  252  403  577  287  505  724

Up 25 bps  126  202  288  143  252  361

Down 25bps  (155)  (198)  (283)  (174)  (253)  (361)

Down 50bps  (309)  (395)  (565)  (348)  (505)  (721)

Operating and financial review and prospects continued

65 Lloyds Bank plc Annual Report on Form 20-F 2023

Year 1 net interest income sensitivity, to both up and down shocks,
has decreased slightly year-on-year mostly as a result of
changing customer deposit behaviour and structural hedge
activity.

The three year net interest income sensitivity to an up 25 basis
points and 50 basis points shock is largely due to reinvestment of
structural hedge maturities in years two and three.

The sensitivities are illustrative and do not reflect new business
margin implications and/or pricing actions, other than as outlined.

The following assumptions have been applied:
• Instantaneous parallel shift in interest rate curve, including